namely Sharwan Kumar Vishnoi S/o Shri Heer Singh, shall be

released on bail, if he is not required in any other case, provided

he furnishes  a  personal  bond in  the sum of  Rs.50,000/-  (Fifty

Thousand) together with two sureties in the sum of Rs.25,000/-

(Twenty-five Thousand) each to the satisfaction of the learned trial

court with the stipulation that he shall appear before that Court

and any other  court  to  which the matter  is  transferred,  on all

subsequent dates of hearing and as and when he is called upon to